

HII Technologies to Host Fiscal 2014 Earnings Conference Call on April 16, 2015

Files Extension for FY 2014 10-K Filing

HOUSTON, TX -- (Marketwired) -- 03/31/15 -- <u>HII Technologies, Inc.</u> (OTCQB: HIIT) ("HII Technologies" or the "Company"), an oilfield service company focused in frac water management with supporting divisions in oilfield power and safety services, today announced that it will host a conference call at 11:00 am ET on Thursday, April 16, 2015 to discuss its financial results for the year ended December 31, 2014.

The Company's CEO Matthew Flemming, and CFO Acie Palmer will host the call. Brent Mulliniks, President of the Company's subsidiary AES Water Solutions subsidiary and a Company director, will also participate on behalf of the Company.

Date: April 16, 2015 Time: 10:00 AM Eastern Time Conference Line (U.S.): 1-888-397-5352 International Dial-In: 1-719-457-2727 Conference ID: 8161572 Webcast: http://public.viavid.com/index.php?id=113841

Please dial in at least 10 minutes before the start of the call to ensure timely participation. A playback of the call will be available until 11:59 pm Eastern Time on May 16, 2015. To listen, call 1-877-870-5176 within the United States or 1-719-325-2458 when calling internationally. Please use the replay pin number 8161572.

The Company has filed a Form 12b-25 Notification of Late Filing with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) to avail itself of the 15-day grace period for timely filing its 2014 Annual Report on Form 10-K, which is expected to be filed on or before April 15, 2015.

About HII Technologies, Inc.

HII Technologies, Inc. is a Houston, Texas based oilfield Services Company focused on Total Frac Water Management with operations in the Southwest United States. It has two supporting divisions in oilfield power management and safety services. By focusing on the critical service areas of Water, Safety and Power, the Company's bundled services approach has allowed them to become a cutting edge technology provider and cost saving solution to oilfield operators who are looking for ways to improve efficiencies in the current price environment. The Company's frac water management division does business as AES Water Solutions, Hamilton and AquaTex, its onsite oilfield contract safety consultancy does business as AES Safety Services and its mobile oilfield power subsidiary does business as Sage Power Solutions, formerly South Texas Power (STP). HII Technologies' objective is to bring proven technologies to these operating divisions to build a long-term competitive advantage for its stakeholders. Read more at www.HIITinc.com, www.AESWaterSolutions.com, www.AquaTexUSA.com, www.HamiltonFracWater.com, www.AESSafetyServices.com and www.Oilfield-Generators.com.

Investor Relations Contact

Derek Gradwell SVP Natural Resources MZ Group North America Phone: 512-270-6990 Email: <u>dgradwell@mzgroup.us</u> Web: <u>www.mzgroup.us</u>

Source: HII Technologies, Inc.